# Appendix 5-TARIFFS FOR COUs

# Emissions-based tariffs table for signage

## **Chargeable hours:**

Monday - Friday, 09:00-19:00, max stay 4 hours

	Petrol, electric and Euro 6 compliant diesel vehicles				
Parking	Band 1	Band 2	Band 3	Band 4	Band 5
period	Up to & incl.	101 to 130	131 to 165	166 to 200	201+ g/km
	100g/km CO <sub>2</sub>	g/km CO <sub>2</sub>	g/km CO <sub>2</sub>	g/km CO₂	CO <sub>2</sub>
15 mins	£0.38	£0.50	£0.63	£0.75	£0.88
30 mins	£0.75	£1.00	£1.25	£1.50	£1.75
45 mins	£1.13	£1.50	£1.88	£2.25	£2.63
1 hour	£1.50	£2.00	£2.50	£3.00	£3.50
2 hours	£3.00	£4.00	£5.00	£6.00	£7.00
3 hours	£4.50	£6.00	£7.50	£9.00	£10.50
4 hours	£6.00	£8.00	£10.00	£12.00	£14.00

Non Euro 6 compliant diesel vehicles: above related banding charge + £2.00 surcharge

## Location codes where this applies:

- 803767 Rushey Green West Zone On-Street (CPZ E)
- 803769 Elverson Road & Leathwell Road Zone On-Street (CPZ H)
- 803770 Hither Green Zone On-Street (CPZ H)
- 803771 Canadian Avenue Zone On-Street (CPZ J)
- 803772 Catford Station Zone On-Street (CPZ K)
- 803773 Rushey Green East Zone On-Street (CPZ L)
- 803776 Barmeston Road Zone On-Street (CPZ M)
- 803779 Bankwell Road & Old Road Zone On-Street (CPZ OB)
- 803781 Rushey Green South Zone On-Street (CPZ R)

## **Chargeable hours:**

Monday - Friday, 10:00-12:00, max stay 2 hours

	Petrol, electric and Euro 6 compliant diesel vehicles						
Parking	Band 1	Band 2	Band 3	Band 4	Band 5		
period	Up to & incl.	101 to 130	131 to 165	166 to 200	201+ g/km		
	100g/km CO <sub>2</sub>	g/km CO₂	g/km CO <sub>2</sub>	g/km CO₂	CO <sub>2</sub>		
15 mins	£0.38	£0.50	£0.63	£0.75	£0.88		
30 mins	£0.75	£1.00	£1.25	£1.50	£1.75		
45 mins	£1.13	£1.50	£1.88	£2.25	£2.63		
1 hour	£1.50	£2.00	£2.50	£3.00	£3.50		
2 hours	£3.00	£4.00	£5.00	£6.00	£7.00		

Non Euro 6 compliant diesel vehicles: above related banding charge + £2.00 surcharge

## Location codes where this applies:

- 803774 Lee Green Zone On-Street (CPZ LG)
- 803775 Ladywell West Zone On-Street (CPZ LW)
- 803777 Manor House Zone On-Street (CPZ MH)
- 803780 Hither Green East Zone On-Street (CPZ P)
- 804490 Holme Lacey Road (CPZ V)

## **Chargeable hours:**

Monday - Friday, 09:00-18:00, Saturday, 09:00-13:30, max stay 4 hours

	Petrol, electric and Euro 6 compliant diesel vehicles					
Parking	Band 1	Band 2	Band 3	Band 4	Band 5	
period	Up to & incl.	101 to 130	131 to 165	166 to 200	201+ g/km	
	100g/km CO <sub>2</sub>	g/km CO₂	g/km CO₂	g/km CO₂	CO <sub>2</sub>	
15 mins	£0.38	£0.50	£0.63	£0.75	£0.88	
30 mins	£0.75	£1.00	£1.25	£1.50	£1.75	
45 mins	£1.13	£1.50	£1.88	£2.25	£2.63	
1 hour	£1.50	£2.00	£2.50	£3.00	£3.50	
2 hours	£3.00	£4.00	£5.00	£6.00	£7.00	
3 hours	£4.50	£6.00	£7.50	£9.00	£10.50	
4 hours	£6.00	£8.00	£10.00	£12.00	£14.00	

Non Euro 6 compliant diesel vehicles: above related banding charge + £2.00 surcharge

#### Location codes where this applies:

• 803782 – Deptford Town Centre Zone On-Street (CPZ S)

## **Chargeable hours:**

Monday – Saturday, 09:00-19:00, max stay 4 hours

	Petrol, electric and Euro 6 compliant diesel vehicles					
Parking	Band 1	Band 2	Band 3	Band 4	Band 5	
period	Up to & incl.	101 to 130	131 to 165	166 to 200	201+ g/km	
	100g/km CO <sub>2</sub>	g/km CO <sub>2</sub>	g/km CO <sub>2</sub>	g/km CO₂	CO <sub>2</sub>	
15 mins	£0.38	£0.50	£0.63	£0.75	£0.88	
30 mins	£0.75	£1.00	£1.25	£1.50	£1.75	
45 mins	£1.13	£1.50	£1.88	£2.25	£2.63	
1 hour	£1.50	£2.00	£2.50	£3.00	£3.50	
2 hours	£3.00	£4.00	£5.00	£6.00	£7.00	
3 hours	£4.50	£6.00	£7.50	£9.00	£10.50	
4 hours	£6.00	£8.00	£10.00	£12.00	£14.00	

Non Euro 6 compliant diesel vehicles: above related banding charge + £2.00 surcharge

#### Location codes where this applies:

• 803785 – Blackheath On-Street (CPZ BHA)

#### **Chargeable hours:**

Monday – Saturday, 08:00-19:00, 30 mins free, max stay 2 hours

	Petrol, electric and Euro 6 compliant diesel vehicles					
Parking	Band 1	Band 2	Band 3	Band 4	Band 5	
period	Up to & incl.	101 to 130	131 to 165	166 to 200	201+ g/km	
	100g/km CO <sub>2</sub>	g/km CO <sub>2</sub>	g/km CO <sub>2</sub>	g/km CO₂	CO <sub>2</sub>	
15 mins	£0.38	£0.50	£0.63	£0.75	£0.88	
30 mins	£0.75	£1.00	£1.25	£1.50	£1.75	
45 mins	£1.13	£1.50	£1.88	£2.25	£2.63	
1 hour	£1.50	£2.00	£2.50	£3.00	£3.50	
2 hours	£3.00	£4.00	£5.00	£6.00	£7.00	

Non Euro 6 compliant diesel vehicles: above related banding charge + £2.00 surcharge

#### Location codes where this applies:

• 803786 – Brockley Rise Shopping Parade (Not in a CPZ)

## **Chargeable hours:**

Monday - Saturday, 09:00-18:30, max stay 4 hours

	Petrol, electric and Euro 6 compliant diesel vehicles					
Parking	Band 1	Band 2	Band 3	Band 4	Band 5	
period	Up to & incl.	101 to 130	131 to 165	166 to 200	201+ g/km	
	100g/km CO <sub>2</sub>	g/km CO₂	g/km CO₂	g/km CO <sub>2</sub>	CO <sub>2</sub>	
15 mins	£0.38	£0.50	£0.63	£0.75	£0.88	
30 mins	£0.75	£1.00	£1.25	£1.50	£1.75	
45 mins	£1.13	£1.50	£1.88	£2.25	£2.63	
1 hour	£1.50	£2.00	£2.50	£3.00	£3.50	
2 hours	£3.00	£4.00	£5.00	£6.00	£7.00	
3 hours	£4.50	£6.00	£7.50	£9.00	£10.50	
4 hours	£6.00	£8.00	£10.00	£12.00	£14.00	

Non Euro 6 compliant diesel vehicles: above related banding charge + £2.00 surcharge

# Location codes where this applies:

• 803787 – Lewisham On-Street (CPZ B)

## **Chargeable hours:**

Monday - Friday, 09:00-17:00, max stay 4 hours

	Petrol, electric and Euro 6 compliant diesel vehicles					
Parking	Band 1	Band 2	Band 3	Band 4	Band 5	
period	Up to & incl.	101 to 130	131 to 165	166 to 200	201+ g/km	
	100g/km CO <sub>2</sub>	g/km CO <sub>2</sub>	g/km CO <sub>2</sub>	g/km CO <sub>2</sub>	CO <sub>2</sub>	
15 mins	£0.38	£0.50	£0.63	£0.75	£0.88	
30 mins	£0.75	£1.00	£1.25	£1.50	£1.75	
45 mins	£1.13	£1.50	£1.88	£2.25	£2.63	
1 hour	£1.50	£2.00	£2.50	£3.00	£3.50	
2 hours	£3.00	£4.00	£5.00	£6.00	£7.00	
3 hours	£4.50	£6.00	£7.50	£9.00	£10.50	
4 hours	£6.00	£8.00	£10.00	£12.00	£14.00	

Non Euro 6 compliant diesel vehicles: above related banding charge + £2.00 surcharge

## Location codes where this applies:

• 803788 – Deptford South (CPZ DS)

#### **Chargeable hours:**

Monday - Friday, 09:00-17:00, over 4 hours up to all day where permitted

	Petrol,	Petrol, electric and Euro 6 compliant diesel vehicles					
Parking	Band 1	Band 2	Band 3	Band 4	Band 5		
period	Up to & incl.	101 to 130	131 to 165	166 to 200	201+ g/km		
	100g/km CO <sub>2</sub>	g/km CO₂	g/km CO <sub>2</sub>	g/km CO₂	CO <sub>2</sub>		
15 mins	£0.38	£0.50	£0.63	£0.75	£0.88		
30 mins	£0.75	£1.00	£1.25	£1.50	£1.75		
45 mins	£1.13	£1.50	£1.88	£2.25	£2.63		
1 hour	£1.50	£2.00	£2.50	£3.00	£3.50		
2 hours	£3.00	£4.00	£5.00	£6.00	£7.00		
3 hours	£4.50	£6.00	£7.50	£9.00	£10.50		
4 hours	£6.00	£8.00	£10.00	£12.00	£14.00		
Over 4							
hours, up							
to all day	£11.25	£15.00	£18.75	£22.50	£26.25		
where							
permitted							

Non Euro 6 compliant diesel vehicles: above related banding charge + £2.00 surcharge

• 804485 – Davids Road Zone on-street (CPZ N)

# Chargeable hours:

Monday - Friday, 09:00-19:00, over 4 hours up to all day where permitted

	Petrol, electric and Euro 6 compliant diesel vehicles					
Parking	Band 1	Band 2	Band 3	Band 4	Band 5	
period	Up to & incl.	101 to 130	131 to 165	166 to 200	201+ g/km	
	100g/km CO <sub>2</sub>	g/km CO <sub>2</sub>	g/km CO <sub>2</sub>	g/km CO₂	CO <sub>2</sub>	
15 mins	£0.38	£0.50	£0.63	£0.75	£0.88	
30 mins	£0.75	£1.00	£1.25	£1.50	£1.75	
45 mins	£1.13	£1.50	£1.88	£2.25	£2.63	
1 hour	£1.50	£2.00	£2.50	£3.00	£3.50	
2 hours	£3.00	£4.00	£5.00	£6.00	£7.00	
3 hours	£4.50	£6.00	£7.50	£9.00	£10.50	
4 hours	£6.00	£8.00	£10.00	£12.00	£14.00	
Over 4						
hours, up						
to all day	£11.25	£15.00	£18.75	£22.50	£26.25	
where						
permitted						

Non Euro 6 compliant diesel vehicles: above related banding charge + £2.00 surcharge

## Location codes where this applies:

- 804484 Hither Green Zone On-Street
- 804486 Ladywell Zone On-Street (CPZ T)
- 804487 Rushey Green West Zone On-Street (CPZ E)
- 804488 Rushey Green South Zone On-Street (CPZ R)
- 804489 Barmeston Road (CPZ M)

#### **Chargeable hours:**

Monday – Friday, 10:00-12:00, up to 30 mins free, no return for 1 hour

	Petrol, electric and Euro 6 compliant diesel vehicles						
Parking	Band 1	Band 2	Band 3	Band 4	Band 5		
period	Up to & incl.	101 to 130	131 to 165	166 to 200	201+ g/km		
	100g/km CO <sub>2</sub>	g/km CO₂	g/km CO <sub>2</sub>	g/km CO₂	CO <sub>2</sub>		
15 mins	£0.38	£0.50	£0.63	£0.75	£0.88		
30 mins	£0.75	£1.00	£1.25	£1.50	£1.75		
45 mins	£1.13	£1.50	£1.88	£2.25	£2.63		
1 hour	£1.50	£2.00	£2.50	£3.00	£3.50		
2 hours	£3.00	£4.00	£5.00	£6.00	£7.00		

Non Euro 6 compliant diesel vehicles: above related banding charge + £2.00 surcharge

## Location codes where this applies:

- 804491 Staplehurst Road (CPZ P)
- 804492 Vicars Hill (CPZ T)
- 804493 Manor Lane (CPZ P)